GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.t715
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1% MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 11,1937 (SAKA)
UN MISSION
T715. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) whether some personnel of Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF) including women personnel who are under UN mission, have been deployed overseas; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the names of such countries where the said personnel of CAPF have been deployed gender-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RI13J1JU)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam, there are three types of UN assignments for which nominations are made by the Ministry of Home Affairs:-

i) Deployment of UN CIVPOL (Civilian Police) Officers.
i) Deployment of Officers on Secondment with UN Missions. iili) Deployment of FPUs (Formed Police Units) from Central Armed

Police Forces (CAPFs) with UN Missions.


L.S.US.Q.NO.715 FOR 1.3.2016

50 (Male) Civilian Police Officers are deployed with UN Missions in

Liberia, South Sudan, Afghanistan and Haiti.

03 (male) and 01 (Female) (Total 04) Police Officers are deployed on secondment mission with UN HQ New York, Lebanon and Italy.

840 (male) Formed Police Unit personnel are deployed with UN Mission in

Haiti, Democratic Republic of Congo and Liberia.

*kkkhkkk

